Before Ombudsman, Bihar Cricket Association Nawal Kishore Singh (Retd. District Judge) Ombudsman, Bihar Cricket Association BCA/OMB/02/2023

Bihar Cricket Association through its Joint Secretary asserting also to be its Acting Secretary, 1st & 2nd Floor, Shailraj Complex, Buddha Marg, P.S. Kotwali, Patna-800001.

Email. ID.: bca@biharcricketassociation.com

: jointsecretarybca@biharcricketassociation.com

.....Petitioner

Versus

Sri Amit Kumar, son of Fulena Singh, Resident of Village- & P.O. – Bhairwar, District-Begusarai-851129

Mobile no. 9709546522

E-mail ID- secretary.biharca@gmail.com

.....Respondents

Petitioner Advocate, Sri Prashant Sinha appeared. No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Amit Kumar. As soon as the hearing started, it was brought to my notice that one email has been sent by Amit Kumar to Ombudsman (me).

From perusal of the same, it appears that the said email is unhappily and threatening worded. However, sent a copy of the same to the petitioner. At this stage the learned Advocate of the petitioner submitted that he has sent a written notes of argument which according to him has some typographical error so he prayed that he will file this fresh one and he is withdrawing the same, the same is allowed. Send the copy of the email sent by Sri Amit Kumar to the petitioner and if so advised, he may file fresh written notes of argument in the light of submission made hereinabove.

Put up on 13.05.2023 at 06:00 P.M. for hearing through virtual mode.

(Nawal Kishore Singh)

Ombudsman

Bihar Cricket Association

Copy to :-

- President, Bihar Cricket Association
 Email: president@biharcricketassociation.com
- 2. Bihar Cricket Association, through its acting Secretary Email: bca@biharcricketassociation.com
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, Bihar Cricket Association Email: ceo@biharcricketassociation.com
- 4. Shri Rakesh Kumar Tiwari, at present President Bihar Cricket Association Email:- president.bca.rkt@gmail.com
- 5. Amit Kumar, asserted to be restrained Secretary, BCA Email. Secretary.biharca@gmail.com
- 6. Prashant Sinha, Advocate Sinhaprashant976@gmail.com
- Joint Secretary, BCA
 Email :- jointsecretarybca@biharcricketassociation.com